[ . .
AZCOM Syt rasie

AECOM Project Name: Sewer Agreement Support Services
AECOM Project No.: 60641326
Contract Amendment No.: 2

EXHIBIT C

CONTRACT AMENDMENT FORM
In accordance with the Consulting Services Agreement dated September 3, 2020 between City of Racine
(“City”), and AECOM Technical Services, Inc., a California corporation, (“AECOM?”), this Contract amendment,
with an effective date of August 23, 2021 modifies that Agreement (City Contract 20200066) as follows:

1. Changes to the Services:

Wastewater Commission Meeting
Support for sewer services and IGA exceedance

2. Change to Deliverables:

[NA |

3. Change in Project Schedule (attach schedule if appropriate):

[ NA |

4. Change in CONSULTANT’s Compensation:

The Services set forth in this Contract amendment will be compensated on the following basis:
[1 No change to Compensation

[1 Time & Material (See Exhibit B for the Hourly Labor Rate Schedule)

[X] Time and Materials with a Not- to-Exceed amount of $19,917. The Hourly Labor Rate Schedule is
set forth in EXHIBIT B (if applicable). Reimbursable expenses are included in the overall Not to Exceed cap.

[] Lump Sum [$ ]
Milestone/Deliverable & Date Payment Amount
$
[1 Cost Plus Fixed Fee: [Cost $ and Fee $ |

Therefore, the total authorized Compensation, inclusive of this Contract amendment is $ 67,917.

5. Project Impact:
Scope, Schedule, and Fee are modified as presented in the attached Scope of Services.

6. Other Changes (including terms and conditions):

None

P:\60641326- Racine Sewer Exceedance\100_Contract\110_Client_Contract\Change Order 2\210823_Racine_Sewer_C0O2.docx



AZCOM

7. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

8. Each Party represents that the person executing this Contract amendment has the necessary legal
authority to do so on behalf of the respective Party.

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. CITY OF RACINE
By: sl By:

Printed Name:_Ross A. Hillsman, PE Printed Name:
Title: __Civil Manager Title:
Date: _August 23, 2021 Date:

[End of Agreement]

C:\Users\hillsmanr\Downloads\210823_Racine_Sewer_C0O2.docx





